

**Senator Peter A. Micciche**  
*Alaska State Legislature*

**Session Address:**

Alaska State Capitol, Rm. 508  
Juneau, Alaska 99801-1182  
Phone: (907) 465-2828  
Toll Free: (800) 964-5733



**Interim Address:**

145 Main Street Loop, Ste. 226  
Kenai, Alaska 99611-7771  
Phone: (907) 283-7996  
Fax: (907) 283-8127

SB173

Explanation of Changes Ver. A to Ver. J

1. Page 1, Lines 1-2: Amends the title to read "An Act relating to the liability of a person for the release of certain pesticides on a wood utility pole." [The title in the previous version read "*An Act relating to the liability of a person or the state for the release of certain pesticides during application on a utility pole.*"]
2. Page 1, Line Six: Amends Section. 1 (the proposed newly created AS 09.65.243) by removing the words "neither the state nor" [The Committee Substitute, in Change 4, add the definition of person given in AS 46.03.900. Because the state is considered a person under AS 46.03.900, the references to the state in Section. 1 were redundant and removed.]
3. Page 1, Lines 10-11: Amends Section. 1 (the proposed newly created AS 09.65.243), by rewriting paragraph (1) to read "the release resulted during the installation, use, or removal of a wood utility pole treated with a registered pesticide;" [The previous paragraph (1) read "*the release resulted from the application of the pesticide on a wood utility pole during the installation, use, or removal of the utility pole;*"]
4. Page 1, Lines 14-15: Amends Section. 1 (the proposed newly created AS 09.65.243) by adding a new subsection (b) to read: "For the purposes of this section, "person" has the meaning given in AS 46.03.900"

Staff Contact: Rachel Hanke 465-2828